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. Remove outer cover from the base. Next,

remove the inner cover.

2. Pour water info the reservoir unfil it reaches the
max fill line, then add 5-7 drops of essential
oil fo the water.

3. Put the inner and outer covers back on.

4. Plug the adapter info the diffuser, then plug the
adapter info an outlet.

5. Choose your aroma mist and light options.

Aroma mist: Your diffuser has two mist options.

Press ® once for continuous mist, which will run

for up to six hours. Press again for intermittent

mist (30 seconds on, 30 seconds off], which will
run for up o 12 hours. Press a third time fo turn
the mist off. VWWhen your diffuser runs out of water,
it will automatically shut off.

Color-changing light: Press s once fo furn on

the colorchanging light. Press again to stop on

a preferred color. Press a third fime to furn the

light off.

To clean: Wipe reservoir with a damp, soft cloth

every 2 weeks. See the full user guide online for

more defails.

1. Enlever le couvercle extérieur de la base.
Enlever ensuite le couvercle intérieur.

2. Verser de 'equ dans le réservoir jusqu’au
niveau de remplissage maximum, puis ajouter
57 gouttes d'huile essentielle.

3. Remetire les couvercles intérieur et extérieur en

place.
4. Brancher 'adaptateur dans le diffuseur, puis
I'adaptateur dans une prise.
5. Choisir votre brume aromatique et vos options
d'éclairage.
Brume aromatique : voire diffuseur offre deux
options de brume. Appuyer sur ® une fois pour
obtenir une brume continue qui durera jusqu'a six
heures. Appuyer de nouveau pour obtenir une
brume intermittente (en marche 30 secondes,
arrétée 30 secondes), qui durera jusqu'a 12
heures. Appuyer une froisiéme fois pour arréfer la
brume. Quand votre diffuseur n'a plus d’eau, il
s'éteint automatiquement.
Eclairage multicolore : Appuyer sur 3 une fois
pour metire en marche |'éclairage multicolore.
Appuyer de nouveau pour sélectionner la couleur
de votre choix. Appuyer une froisiéme fois pour
éteindre |'éclairoge.
Nettoyage : essuyer le réservoir avec un
chiffon humide et propre foutes les 2 semaines.
Pour plus d'informations, se reporter au mode
d’emploi complet publié en ligne.

1. Enffernen Sie die AuPenabdeckung vom
Zerstéuber-Sockel. Dann entfernen Sie die
Innenabdeckung.

2. Filllen Sie bis zur maximalen Fillmenge
Wasser in das Reservoir und figen Sie dem
Wasser dann 57 Tropfen des étherischen Ols



hinzu.
3. Bringen Sie die &uPere und innere
Abdeckung wieder an.
4. Stecken Sie den Adapter in den Zersiduber
und in die Steckdose.
5. Wahlen Sie die Starke lhres Zerstubers und
treffen Sie die Lichtauswahl.
Duftzerstéuber: |hr Duftzerstéuber hat zwei
Stufen: Driicken Sie ein Mal auf ® fir
fortlaufende Luftbefeuchtung, die bis zu 6
Stunden léuft. Driicken Sie emeut fiir eine
unferbrochene Luftbefeuchtung (jeweils 30
Sekunden ein und aus), die bis zu 12 Stunden
lauft. Driicken Sie ein drittes Mal, um den
Duftzerstduber auszuschalten. VWenn der
Zerstauber kein Wasser mehr hat, schaltet er sich
automatisch aus.
Licht mit Farbwechsel: Driicken Sie ein Mal auf
3%, um das Licht mit dem Farbwechsel
einzuschalten. Driicken Sie emeut, um bei lhrer
Lieblingsfarbe zu bleiben. Driicken Sie ein drittes
Mal, um das Licht auszuschalten.
Reinigung: Wischen Sie das Reservoir alle 2
Wochen mit einem feuchten, weichen Tuch ab.
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie Online ber
die Bedienungsanleitung.

1. Extraiga el envoltorio externo de la base.
Despugs, exiraiga el envoliorio inferno.
2. Rellene de agua el depésito hasta la linea

de capacidad méxima y afiada enfre 5y 7
gotas de aceite esencial.
3. Vuelva a poner los envoltorios inferno y
externo.
4. Enchufe el adaptador al difusor y
seguidamente a una toma eléctrica.
5. Seleccione las opciones de luz y vapor.
Vaporizador aromdtico: Su difusor cuenta con
dos opciones de vapor. Pulse O una vez para
obtener un vapor confinuo que puede durar
hasta seis horas. Vuelva a pulsarlo para obtener
un vapor intermitente (30 segundos activado
y ofros 30 desactivado), con una duracion
de hasta 12 horas. Pilselo una tercera vez
y el efecto vaporizador se detiene. Cuando
su difusor se quede sin agua, se apagard
automdticamente.
Luz que cambia de color: Pulse 3 una vez para
que la luz cambie de color. Vuelva a pulsarlo
para detenerlo en el color que més le guste.
Pilselo una tercera ve y se apagard la luz.
Para limpiarlo: Limpie el depésito con un pafio
himedo y suave cada dos semanas. Si desea
mds informacion, consulte el manual de usuario
online.

1. Rimuovere il coperchio esferno dalla base.
Dopodiché, rimuovere il coperchio inferno.
2. Versare dell'acqua all'inferno della riserva
fino a raggiungere la linea di riempimento



massimo; poi, aggiungere all'acqua 57
gocce di olio essenziale.
3. Riposizionare il coperchio inferno e quello
esferno.
4. Collegare I'adatiatore al diffusore e quindi a
una presa eleffrica.
5. Scegliere le opzioni di nebulizzazione
dell'aroma e di illuminazione.
Nebulizzazione dell'aroma: questo diffusore
offre due opzioni di nebulizzazione. Premere O
una volia per una nebulizzazione continuativa,
fino a sei ore. Premere nuovamente per una
nebulizzazione intermittente (30 secondi attiva,
30 secondi inattival, fino a dodici ore. Premere
una terza volta per spegnere la nebulizzazione.
Quando la riserva di acqua sara esaurita, il
diffusore si spegnerd automaticamente.
Luce colorata cangiante: Premere + una volta
per accendere la luce colorata cangiante.
Premere nuovamente per fermarsi su un colore
preferito. Premere una terza volta per spegnere
la luce.
Per pulire: Passare la riserva di acqua con un
panno morbido inumidito ogni due sefimane.
Vedere la guida all'uso completa on-ine per
ulteriori dettagli.
1. Retire a tampa exterior da base.
Seguidamente, refire a fampa interior.
2. Deife 4gua no depdsito até atingir a linha de

enchimento mdximo, depois adicione 5 a 7
gotas de dleo essencial na dgua.
3. Cologue novamente as fampas interiores e
exteriores.
4. ligue o adaptador ao difusor, depois ligue o
adaptador a uma tomada.
5. Escolha o seu aroma e opgdes de
iluminacdo.
Difusdio do aroma: O seu difusor tem duas
opgdes de difusdo. Pressione O uma vez para
difusGo continua, que funcionard durante seis
horas. Pressione novamente para uma difusdo
infermitente (30 segundos ligado, 30 segundos
desligado), que funcionard até 12 horas.
Pressione uma terceira vez para desligar a
difusdo. Quando o seu difusor ficar sem agua,
desligard automaticamente.
Luz que muda de cor: Pressione 3% uma vez
para ligar a luz que muda de cor. Pressione
novamente para parar numa cor preferida.
Pressione uma terceira vez para desligar a luz.
Para limpar: limpe o depésito com um
pano himido e suave a cada 2 semanas.
Consulte o guia do utilizador onine para mais
informacdes.

1. Ta vekk yire deksel fra basen. Ta deretter vekk
det indre dekselet.

2. Hell vann inn i reservoaret il det nér linjen for
maksgrense, og drypp deretter 5—7 dréper av



den essensielle olien i vannet.
3. Seft indre og yire deksel p& plass igjen.
4. Sett adapteret i sprederen, og sett deretter
adapteret inn i en stikkontak.
5. Velg foretrukket aromadis og lysalternativer.
Aromadis: Sprederen har to aliernativer for dis.
Trykk & en gang for kontinuerlig dis, som vil
kiere i opptil seks timer. Trykk igjen for periodevis
dis (30 sekunder p&, 30 sekunder av), som
kigrer i opptil 12 timer. Trykk en tredje gang for
4 slé disen av. Nar sprederen gar tom for vann,
slér den seg av aufomatisk.
Fargeskiftende lys: Trykk 3 en gang for & sl& pé
det fargeskiftende lyset. Trykk igjen for & stoppe
pd en foretrukket farge. Trykk en tredje gang for
a sl& lyset av.
For rens: Terk reservoaret med en myk og fuktig
klut annenhver uke. Se komplett brukerhéndbok
pd netisiden for flere detaler.

. Verwijder het buitenste deksel van de
verstuiver. Verwijder vervolgens het binnenste
deksel.

2. Giet water in het reservoir fot de maximale
vullijn en voeg dan 57 druppels etherische
olie toe aan het water.

3. Plaats de binnenste en buitenste deksels weer
terug.

4. Steek de adapter in de verstuiver en steek de

stekker in het stfopcontact.

5. Kies de door u gewensfe aromatische nevel-
en lichfopties.
Aromatische nevel: Uw verstuiver heeft twee
nevelopties. Druk één keer op ® voor een
constante nevel die maximaal 6 uur lang
duurt. Druk nogmaals voor een onderbroken
nevel (30 seconden aan, 30 seconden uit) die
maximaal 12 vur lang duurt. Druk een derde
keer om de nevel uit te schakelen. Als het water
van de verstuiver op is, wordt hij automatisch
vitgeschakeld.
Van kleur veranderend licht: Druk eenmaal op
3 om het van kleur veranderende licht aan te
zeften. Druk nogmaals om te stoppen bij de
gewenste kleur. Druk een derde keer om het licht
uit fe zetten.
Schoonmaken: Veeg het reservoir iedere twee
weken schoon met een vochtige, zachte doek.
Raadpleeg de volledige handleiding online voor
meer informatie.

1. Poista ulkokuori pohjasta. Poista seuraavaksi
sisakuori.

2. Kaada sailison vettd, kunnes sen pinta
saavutiaa maksimit@yticrajon. Liséd sitten
veteen 5—7 pisaraa eteerisic 8ljyé.

3. Pane sisé- ja ulkokuori takaisin paikoilleen.

4. Kytke adapteri diffuusoriin ja kytke sitten
adapteri pistorasiaan.

5. Valitse tuoksusumu- ja valovaihtoehdot.



Tuoksusumu: Diffuusorissa on kaksi
sumuvaihtoehtoa. ® -painikkeen kertapainallus
tuottaa jatkuvan sumutuksen, joka kestéé

jopa kuusi tuntia. Toinen painallus tuottaa
katkonaisen sumutuksen (30 sekuntia padlls,
30 sekuntia pois), joka kestdd jopa 12 tuntia.
Kolmas painallus sammuttoa sumutuksen.

Kun diffuusorista loppuu vesi, se sammuu
automaattisesti.

Vérig vaihtava valo: 3« -painikkeen
kertapainallus kytkee vérié vaihtavan valon
padlle. Toinen painallus j&ttad nékyvissé olevan

vérin padlle. Kolmas painallus sammutiaa valon.

Puhdistus: Pyyhi sdilis kostealla, pehmedllé
kankaalla 2 viikon vélein. Lisgtietoja [&ytyy
sivustollamme olevasta taysimittaisesta
kayttéoppaasta.

. Ta av det yitre héliet fran basen. Ta sedan av

det inre holjef.

2. Hall vatten i behdllaren fills det nar
maxfyllnadslinjen, fillsétt sedan 5-7 droppar
eteriska oljor fill vatnet.

3. Satt tillbaka det inre och def yitre holiet.

4. Sétt i adapterns i doftspridaren, séitt sedan i
odapterns kontakt i eft uttag.

5.Vl din doftspray och dina ljusval.

Doftspray: Din doftspridare har tvé sprayval.

Tryck O en géng fér kontinuerlig spray. Vilket

kérs upp till sex timmar. Tryck igen for periodvis

spray (30 sekunder pa, 30 sekunder av), viket
kérs upp ill 12 timmar. Tryck en tredje géing
fér aft siinga av sprayen. Nér din doftspridare
far fomt p& vatten kommer den automatiskt att
stdngas av.

Férgéindrande ljus: Tryck 3 en géng for att
akfivera det férgandrande ljuset. Tryck igen fér
aft stanna pd en viss farg. Tryck en fredje géng
fér aft siinga av ljuset.

Renggring: Torka ur behallaren med en fukiad
mijuk trasa varannan vecka. Se den fullsiéndiga
anvandarguiden fér mer information.

1. Fiern det ydre daeksel fra enheden. Fiern
dernaest def indre dzeksel.

2. Heeld vand i beholderen, indtil det nar linjen,
som angiver maksimal pafyldning. Haeld
dernaest 57 dréber af en zeterisk olie i vandet.

3. Seef def indre og ydre daeksel pé igen.

4. Slut adapteren til aromasprederen og saet
demaest adapteren i sfikket,

5. Veelg dine indstillinger for spredning af aroma
og lys.

Spredning af aroma: Din aromaspreder har to

valgmuligheder for spredning af aroma. Tryk

én gang pd O for kontinuerlig spredning af

aroma, som vil kere i op fil seks fimer. Tryk igen

for diskontinuerlig spredning (30 sekunder fil, 30

sekunder fra), som vil kere i op il 12 timer. Tryk

en tredje gang for af slukke for aromasprederen.



Nér din aromaspreder leber ter for vand, slukker
den automatisk.

Farveskiftende lys: Tryk én gang pé s for at
teende for def farveskiftende lys. Tryk igen for

at stoppe pa en foretrukket farve. Tryk en tredje
gang for at slukke for lyset.

Rengering: Ter beholderen af med en fugfig,
blad klud hver anden uge. Se den komplette
brugervejledning for yderligere oplysninger.

1. Zdjac¢ pokrywe zewnetrzng z podstawy.
Nastepnie zdja¢ pokrywe wewnetrzna.

2. Wla¢ wode do zbiorniczka do linii
wyznaczajacej maksymalny poziom, nastepnie
dodac 5-7 kropli olejku eterycznego.

3. Zatozy¢ z powrotem pokrywy.

4. Podiaczyc zasilacz do dyfuzora, a nastepnie
podtaczy¢ go do Zrodia zasilania.

5. Wybrac ustawienia aromatycznej mgiefki i
oswietlenia.

Aromatyczna mgietka: Dyfuzor ma dwa

ustawienia aromatycznej mgietki. Nacisna¢ O

raz, zeby ustawic ciagte rozpylanie mgietki, ktére

bedzie trwac¢ do 6 godzin. Nacisna¢ ponownie,

Zeby ustawi¢ przerywane rozpylanie mgietki

(30 sekund dziatania, 30 sekund przerwy), ktére

bedzie trwa¢ do 12 godzin. Nacisna¢ po raz

trzeci, zeby wytaczyc rozpylanie mgietki. Gdy w

dyfuzorze zabraknie wody, urzadzenie wytaczy sie

automatycznie.

Oswietlenie zmieniajace kolor: Nacisnac 3

raz, zeby uruchomic o$wietlenie zmieniajace

kolor. Nacisna¢ ponownie, zeby wybrac kolor

oswietlenia. Nacisna¢ po raz trzeci, zeby wylgczy¢

oswietlenie.

Czyszczenie: Przecierac zbiorniczek mokra miekka

$ciereczka co 2 tygodnie. Petna instrukcja obstugi

znajduje sie online.
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1. AQQIPEOTE TO EEWTEPIKO KANUHKA amod Tn Baon.
3TN OUVEXELD, APAIPEDTE TO ECWTEPIKO KANUHUAL

2. NMpoobéote vepd oTo SoXElD, PEXPL VA PTATEL TN
YOOUU HEYIOTNG TANPWONG Kall, OTN CUVEXELD,
TIPOOBEDTE OTO VEPO 5-7 OTAYOVEG AIBEPIOL
ehaiou.

3. EmavatonoBeTroTe TO ECWTEPIKO KAl TO
EEWTEPIKO KANUHHAL

4. YUVOEOTE TOV HETAOXNUATIOTH) OTN CUOKEUN KAy,
0T OUVEXELD, OUVOEDTE TO BUOHA TOU OF [Ia
nipica.

5. PUBLIOTE TIC EMAOYEG EKVEQWONG APWATOC KAl
PWTOG,

Exvépwon apwuatog: H cuokeur] apwpaTIopoU

oag Sl00étel SV emMoyEC vVEépoug. Matrote

10 O pia @opd yia cuvexr| ekvépwan, N oroia

Oa Slapkéoel €wg Kal €61 WPeG, MatroTte AN

HIa @opA yia SlakoTTTopEeVn ekvE@Won (30

SeutepONemTTa evepyr), 30 SeUTEPONETTTA AVEVEPYR),

n omoia Aertoupyel yia éwg kat 12 hpeg. Matrote

Kal Tpitn gopd yia va Siakorel n ekvépwon. Otav



TENEIWOEL TO VEPS GTN GUOKELN APWUATIOUOU,

OlOKOTITETAL QUTOUATA N AElToupYia TG

Dwg mou aladlel xpwpa: MatroTe To # pia

@OPA I VA avAPEL TO WG TToL AMACEL XpWHA.

lMatroTe £avd yia va OTAPATHOEL OTO XPWHA TTOU

TIPOTIMATE. MaTroTe Kal Tpitn opd yia va oroel

TO QWG

lNa tov kabaplopd: Mepdote 10 Soxelo pe

€va uypo, Hahakd mavi KABe 2 Rdouadec. MNa

TIEPIO0GTEPEG NETTTOPEPELEG, SELTE TOV TIARPN

o8nyo xpriong online.

k|

1. CHMMMTE C OCHOBAHWIA BHELLHIOK KPbILIKY.
3aTem CHUMWTE BHYTPEHHIOK KPbILLKY.

2. Hanente B pesepByap BOAY, 3aNONHNB €ro

110 NIMHUY MAaKCUMAsbHOTO YPOBHH, a 3aTem
no6asbTe B BOAy 5-7 Kanesnb 3pUpHOro macna.

. YCTaHOBUTE BHYTPEHHIOK 1 BHELLHIOK KPBILLIKM.

4. MpucoeanHnte K Anddy3opy agantep, 3atem
NOAKMIOUMTE afanTep K PO3ETKe 3NeKTPOCETU.

5. Bblbepute BapraHThl pacrbineHra apomata 1
NOACBETKM.

w

PacnibineHune apomatos: nddy3op nmeet aga
pexxvmMa pacnbineHva. OgHOKpaTHOe HaxaTune
Ha KHOMKy O BKIIOYAET PEXIM HEMPEPBIBHOMO
pacrbineHns, KOTopoe MOXKET MPOAOMKATLCA O
LwecTu YacoB. [TOBTOPHOE HaXaTtvie BKloYaeT
PEXMM NPEPBIBUCTOrO pacnbineHns (30 cekyHA
pacnbineHs, 30 cekyHa nepepbiBa), KOTopoe
MOXeT NpofomkaTbca Ao 12 yacos. TpeTbe
HaXaTune Ha KHOMKY BbIK/IOYaeT pacrbiieHue.
Koraa B aviddy3ope 3aKaHuMBaETCA BOA], OH
BbIK/IOYAETCA aBTOMATUYECKM.

MopcBeTKa ¢ N3MEHALMMCA LiBETOM:
OpfHOKpaTHOE HaXkaTuie Ha KHOMKY ¢ BKloYaeT
NOACBETKY CO CMEHALLMMCA LiBeTOM. [TOBTOpHOE
HaaTne OCTaHaBNVBaeT CMeHy LIBETOB Ha
NOHPaBMBLUEMCA BaM LiBeTe. TpeTbe HaxkaTvie Ha
KHOMKY BbIK/MIOYaeT MOACBETKY.

YucTka npubopa: MpoTurpaiite pesepsyap
BNaXXHOW MATKOW TKaHblo Pa3 B e Hefenu. bonee
noapoOHOe OMNMCaHVie MOXHO HaTI B MOMHOM
MHCTPYKUMM MO SKCMAyaTaLMm Ha Hallem caiTe.



www.ellia.com
Pour consulter le mode d'emploi complet et enregistrer votre produit, veuillez vous rendre sur notre site VWeb.

www.ellia.com
Eine vollstéindige Bedienungsanleitung und Informationen fiir lhre Anmeldung erhalten Sie bei einem
Online-Besuch.
www.ellia.com
En nuestra pagina web, podra consultar el manual de usuario completo online, ademas de registrar su
producto.
www.ellia.com
Per una guida all'uso completa e per registrare il prodotto acquistato, collegarsi al nosfro sito.
www.ellia.com
Para um guia do utilizador e registe o seu produto, visitenos on-line.

www.ellia.com
For en komplett brukerh&ndbok og for & registrere produktet ditt, besgk vart neftsted.

www.ellia.com
Bezoek ons online voor een complete handleiding en om uw product te registreren.

www.ellia.com
Léydat taysimitiaisen kdytdoppaan ja voit rekisterdidd fuotteen verkkosivustollamme.

www.ellia.com
Fér en fullstéindig anvéndarguide och fér att registrera din produkt, bessk oss online.

www.ellia.com
Besag vores hjemmeside. Her finder du en komplet brugervejledning og mulighed for produkiregistrering.

www.ellia.com
Aby pobrac kompletng instrukcje obstugi i zarejestrowac produkt, zapraszamy na naszg strone internetowa.

www.ellia.com
la évav mripn 08nyod Xerong Kal yia va SnAWGCETE TO MPOIOV 0aG, EMOKEPOEiTe pag online.

www.e|||0.com
ﬂOﬂHyD VHCTPYKUWIO NO 3KCryaTaymn n 6naHK perncTpaymn ﬂpm6opa MOXHO HaWTV Ha Halllem canTe.
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Model Number ARM-EO15BC

Product Name BE CENTERED 100% Pure Essential Oil

DANGER

HHOS

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Very toxic to aquatic life
with long lasting effects. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician. Do not induce vomiting.
Avoid breathing vapours. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical
advice/attention. Keep out of reach of children. Store locked up. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Limonene, Linalool & Citral. May produce an allergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, The Lebermuth Company
address & telephone 4004 Technology Drive,
number South Bend,

IN 46628 USA

Tel 1 (800) 648-1123

Weight/Volume 15ml




Model Number ARM-EO15GG

Product Name GET GOING 100% Pure Essential Oil

DANGER

HHOS

WARNING: May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Very toxic to aquatic life
with long lasting effects. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTRE or doctor/physician. Do not induce vomiting.
Avoid breathing vapours. IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical
advice/attention. Keep out of reach of children. Store locked up. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Citral, Eugenol, Geraniol, Linomene & Linalool. May produce an allergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, The Lebermuth Company
address & telephone 4004 Technology Drive,
number South Bend,

IN 46628 USA

Tel 1 (800) 648-1123

Weight/Volume 15ml




Model Number ARM-EO15WD

Product Name WIND DOWN 100% Pure Essential Oil

WARNING

WARNING: May cause an allergic skin reaction. Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. Avoid breathing vapours.
IF ON SKIN: Wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Keep out of
reach of children. Avoid release into the environment.

CONTAINS: Eucalyptol, d-Limonene, Vetiverol, Geraniol, Nerol, Geranyl acetate, Benzyl salicylate, Farnesol, Iso eugenol,
alpha-Pinene. May produce an dllergic reaction.

Manufacturer’s name, Berje

address & telephone 700 Blair Road,

number 07008 Cartertet,
NJ - USA

Tel 01 973-748-8980

Weight/Volume 15ml




